Illinois law.
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Section 2050.210  Chairman and Secretary 

A chairman and secretary shall be elected for two years from among the members of the Board.  The chairman shall preside at all meetings.  The secretary shall insure that a minutes book of all actions and decisions of the Board rendered at each meeting is maintained.  In the absence or disability of the chairman and secretary, other members may be selected to act in these positions temporarily. 
